CeraDiode
SMD type, single, case size 0402, 0603 and 1003
Series/Type:  CDS*C**GTH
Ordering code:  B725**D****H***
Date:  2007-02-20
Version:  3
Content of header bars 1 and 2 of data sheet will be automatically entered in headers and footers! Please fill in the
table and then change the color to "white" (or invisible). This ensures that the table disappears for the customer

 SMD type, single, case size 0402, 0603 and 1003 CDS*C**GTH
 2007-02-20
Please read Important notes at
the end of this document. Page 4 of 10
Pin configuration
Pin Description
P1 GND
P2 I/O Line
MLV0152-X
P2
P1
Due to the symmetrical configuration no marking information is needed. P1 and P2 can be
interchanged.
Maximum ratings (TA = 85 °C)
Rating Symbol Value Unit
Maximum DC working voltage VDC CDS2C15GTH: 15
CDS2C16GTH: 16
CDS3C16GTH: 16
CDS3C30GTH: 30
CDS4C16GTH: 16
V
Air discharge ESD capability
(to IEC 61000-4-2 method)
VESD 15 kV

Reel material: Plastic
Selection guide
Part number Ordering code Case size Qty. per reel Reel size
CDS2C15GTH B72590D0150H060 0402 10000 180 mm
CDS2C16GTH B72590D0160H060 0402 10000 180 mm
CDS3C16GTH B72500D0160H060 0603 4000 180 mm
CDS3C30GTH B72500D0300H060 0603 4000 180 mm
CDS4C16GTH B72570D0160H060 1003 4000 180 mm
KKE0058-I-E
W1
2W
A